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ABV Above GSM Galvanized Sheet Metal RFL Reflected
AFF Above Finished Floor GCMU Glazed Conc Masonry  REFR Refrigerator PLANNING & BUILDING CODE SUMMARY MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT: 65'-0" (ALLOWED PER PLANNING CODE)
AP Access Panel Units REG Register 48'-0" TO AVERAGE ROOF HEIGHT (55'-6" TO HIGH ROOF) ARCHITECTURE
ACC Acoustical GD Grading RE Reinforce (d), (ing) PROJECT DESCRIPTION 934 H d Street
ADD Addendum GRN Granite REM Remove A PRIVATELY FUNDED PROJECT LOCATED ON PACELS LOT 5 WITH THE NEW BUILDING TO HAVE AT GRADE PARKING. oward otree
ADH Adhesive GVL Gravel RES Resilient THE PROJECT CONSIST OF THE ELEMENTS DESCRIBED BELOW: OCCUPANCY GROUPS: San Francisco, CA
ADJ Adjacent GT Grout RET Return RESIDENTIAL R-2.1 94103
ADJT Adjustable GWB Gypsum Wall Board RA Return Air + ONE MIXED-USE BUILDING OF TYPE IA CONSTRUCTION CONSISTING OF 4-STORY, 106 RESIDENTIAL CARE FACILITY STORAGE (GARAGE) S-2
AIC Air Conditioning GYP Gypsum REV Revision (s), Revised FOR THE ELDERLY UNITS AND RELATED SERVICES AND AMENITY SPACES, & PARKING. ASSEMBLY (RESTURANT) A-3
ALT Alternate R Riser g - « ALL PUBLIC AREAS AND CORRIDORS ARE ACCESSIBLE PER CHAPTER 11A. BUSINESS (OFFICE/SALES) B P. (415) 677-0966
AL Aluminum HDW Hardware RD Roof Drain ' + ALL PORTIONS OF THE PROJECT ARE FULLY SPRINKLERED PER 903.3.1.1 / NFPA 13. ALL REFERENCES TO '
AB Anchor Bolt HMTL Hollow Metal RFH Roof Hatch "AUTOMATIC SPRINKLERS SYSTEM" MEAN "PER 903.3.1.1 / NFPA 13". CONSTRUCTION TYPE:
ANOD Annodized HWD Hardwood RFG Roofing « PARKING GARAGE IS OPEN AND NOT MECHANICALLY VENTILATED. S-2,A-2,B, & R-2.1 TYPE IA, FULLY SPINKLERED CLIENT
APX Approximate HDR Header RM Room « PROJECT INCLUDES RELEVANT SITE WORK, INCLUDING EXCAVATION, GRADING, PAVING, LANDSCAPING AND
ARCH Architect (ural) HTG Heating RO Rough Opening UTILITY CONNECTIONS AS REQUIRED FOR A COMPLETE PROJECT. THE BUILDING SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 2016 CFC SECTION 510 FOR ERRC COVERAGE.
AD Area Drain HVAC Heating/Ventilation/ RB Rubber Base o y ZONING: URBAN CORE MIXED USE T-6 ALLOWABLE GROSS FLOOR AREA / HEIGHTS / CONSTRUCTION TYPES
Air Conditioning RBT Rubber Tile Y ™ o~ "" |/ { N
BSMT Basement HT Height RWL Rain Water Leader HEIGHT /BULK ALLOWED:  65-0"/ FAR 2.5 BASE ALLOWABLE AREA PER FLOOR PER CBC TABLE 506.2 FOR TYPE I-A > B L L L
BVL Beveled HC Hollow Core - S-2 UNLIMITED S.F |
BIT Bituminous HOR Horizontal _ PROJECT LOCATION: 500 HOPPER A3 UNLIMITED S'F. LIVING GROUP
BLK B|OCk. HB Hose Bib SAC Suspended_ Acoustical Clg. ’" P PETALUMA, CA 94952 B UNLIMITED S.F.
BLKG Blocking HWH Hot Water Heater SASM Self Adhesive Sht Membrane R-2 UNLIMITED S.F.
BD Board SFGL Safety Glass LOT AREA: 30,768 S.F R-2.1 UNLIMITED S F.
B.O. Bottom Of INCL Include (d), (ing) SCD See Civil (Eng) Drawings
BRK Brick ID Inside Diameter SCHD Schedule GROSS FLOOR AREA: BASE ALLOWABLE HEIGHT & STORIES PER CBC TABLE 504.3 & 504.4 FOR TYPE I-A: CONSULTANT
BLDG Building INS Insulate (d), (ing) SCN Screen H . S-2 UNLIMITED S.F.
BUR Built Up Roofing INT Interior gLréT gealant PROPOSED GROSS FLOOR AREA A-3 UNLIMITED S.F.
INV Invert E ection B UNLIMITED S.F.
CAB Cabinet SSK Service Sink FLOOR OCCUPANCY GROSS AREA R-2 UNLIMITED S.F.
CK Calk (ing) Caulk (ing) JT Joint SHTH Sheathing FLOOR 1 RESIDENTIAL A-2 & R-2.1 14,539 S.F R-2.1 UNLIMITED S.F.
CPT Carpet (ed) JF Joint Filler SHT Sheet o FLOOR 2 RESIDENTIAL R-2.1 19,720 S.F
CSMT Casement KPL Kickplate SF Square Feet ' FLOOR 3 RESIDENTIAL R-2.1 19,625 S.F FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS:
cSsT Cast Stone KIT Kitchen SG Sheet Glass FLOOR 4 RESIDENTIAL R-2.1 19,625 S.F
CLG Ceiling KO Knockout SIM Similar Q ROOF (ENCLOSED) A-D 2.832S.F FOR TYPE I-A CONSTRUCTION: FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR BUILDING ELEMENTS PER TABLE 601:
cT Ceiling Height SD See Landscape Drawings GROSS AREA (NOT INCLUDING ROOF 73,509 S.F. TOTAL
ER Ceran?ic 9 LBL Label sC Solid Core P 9 ( ) STRUCTURAL FRAME 3-HR  REDUCE TO 1 1/2-HR FOR ROOF SUPPORT
CcT Ceramic Tile LB Lag Bolt SMD See Mechanical Drawings NOTE: AREA MEASURED TO THE EXTERIOR FACE OF BUILDING WALLS, INCLUDING DECKS THAT ARE NOT OPEN TO EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS  3-HR
CLR Clear (ance) LAM Laminate (d) SP Soundproof THE SKY. EXCLUDES BREEZWAY, ROOF DECK, AND PORTIONS OF DECKS WHICH PROJECT BEYOND THE FACE OF INTERIOR BEARING WALLS ~ 3-HR  REDUCE TO 1 1/2-HR FOR ROOF SUPPORT
coL Column LAV Lavatory SPC Spacer THE BUILDING. NO DEDUCTIONS FOR SHAFTS OR STAIRWAYS. INT. NONBEARING WALLS ~ 0-HR
CONC Concrete LW Lightweight SPD See Plumbing Drawings FLOOOORC%O';STR%CTODN /2'HR
cMu Concrete Masonry Unit LWC Lightweight Concrete  SPK Speaker LOT COVERAGE: ROOF CONSTRUCTION 1 1/2-HR
CONST Construction LMS Limestone SPEC Specification (s) BUILDING AREA: 19,612 S.F
GONT Gontinuous or Continue LVR Louver sq Sauare LOT AREA: 30,768 S.F FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR EXTERIOR WALLS BASED ON FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE FOR TYPE I-
q A AND OCCUPANCY PER TABLE 602:
CJ Control Joint LPT Low Point SS Stainless Steel :
M Mirrored STD Standard - Q _ X<5— 1HR ) —
DP Dampproofing MB Machine Bolt STA Station NUMBER OF UNITS /ACRE: 106 UNITS/.70 ACRES E e x<10 HR
DEM Demolish, Demolition MDF Medium Density ST Steel SITE OCATION MAP BIKE PARKING 10 <X <30 1 HR:
DTL Detail Fiberboard STOR Storage == LEORASD ) X =30 0 HR.
DIAG Diagonal MH Manhole ) Storm Drain L PARKING PROVIDED: 24
DIA Diameter MFR Manufacture (r STR Structural
D Drain MAS Masonry " sus Suspended PARKING ACCESSIBILITY. L
DIM Dimension MO Masonry Opening SYM Symmetry (ical) VEHICLE PARKING REQUIRED: 100% OF UNITS SHALL BE ADAPTABLE, PER CBC 2021 CHAPTER 11A
DIV Division MAX Maximum sV ~ Sheet Vinyl ' ALL COMMON USE AREAS SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE PER CBC 2021 CHAPTER 11A
DH Double Hung MECH Mechanic (al) STC Sound Transmission Coefficient RESIDENTIAL 1 /PER UNIT 0 ALL PUBLIC AREAS SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE PER CBC 2021 CHAPTER 11B
DN Down MC Medicine Cabinet :
DS Downspout MET Metal TEL Telephone s h COMMERCIAL 2/PER 1,000S.F 4 o~
: . o o ASSISTED LIVING .25/PER UNIT 27
DWG Drawing MTFR Metal Furring TMP Tempered :, TOTAL - 31 L{)
MWK Millwork TV Television I—
ELEC Electric (al) MIR Mirror THR Threshold A " o L4 ' O
EP Electrical Panelboard MISC Miscellaneous TPD Toilet Paper Dispenser STANDARD STREET OFFSITE = 1
EL Elevation MLD Molding, Moulding TR Trash l (138 —
ELEV Elevator TOP Top of Plate —afai - P STANDARD SURFACE - 3 N
EMER Emergency NR Noise Reduction TOS Top Of Slab ) STANDARD COVERED = 23 <
EPDM Ethylene Propylene Diene NOM Nominal TST Top Of Steel ADA SURFACE = 2 I_ O
Monomer NIC Not In Contract ™ Top Of Wall EV CHARING STATION = 1 LlJ
EQ Equal NTS Not to Scale B Towel Bar TOTAL = 29 Lu ~
EQP Equipment NO (#) Number T Tread <
EST Estimate TYP Typical TOTAL (W/ OFFSITE) = 40 m
EXH Exhaust : >
EB Expansion Bolt o/ Over UNF Unfinished A PROJECT SITE I_
EJ Expansion Joint OBS Obscure UON Unless Otherwise Noted ) L U) D
EXP Exposed (0]3 On Center (s) UR Urinal i 'E;, | |
(E) Existing OFS Over Flow Drain o = m <
EXT Exterior OFS Overflow Scupper Vv Vaulted - )
oP Opaque VAR Varies B 1) LIJ |—
FC Fiberglass Clad OPG Opening VB Vapor Barrier 3 (1) D_ LIJ
FOC Face Of Concrete OPP Opposite VNR Veneer
FOF Face Of Finish oD Outside Diameter VERT Vertical D_ D_
FOM Face Of Masonry OA Overall VG Vertical Grain N Civert y : 4 O
FOS Face Of Studs OH Overhead VIN Vinyl L ;
FF Finish Floor VAT Vinyl Acoustical Tile o W FOINIEHOMmEs PROJECT SUMMARY m T
FIN Finish (ed) PTR Paper Towel Receptor VB Vinyl Base o o 12" =1'-0"
FFE Finished Floor Elevation PB Particle Board VCT Vinyl Composite Tile = = PLANNING SHEET INDEX (@)
FA Fire Alarm PTD Painted =3 = ()
FP Fireproof PTN Partition Wi/ With e Alvaradd St = o)
FR Fire-resistant PBD Particle Board WSCT Wainscot Pieg o 01 - PLANNING r—
Ire- ~ = THE FOLLOWING ITEMS SHALL BE SUBMITTED AS DEFERRED SUBMITTALS:
FRT Fire-retardant PERF Perforate (d) WTW Wall To Wall i
FL Floor PERI Perimeter WH Wall Hung = . AP0.00  PROJECT INFORMATION
FLR Floor (ing) PLAM Plastic Laminate we Water Closet APO0.01 PROJECT MATRIX 1. METAL STAIRS
FLS Flashing PG Plate Glass WP Waterproofing, Waterproof el = ' 2. FIRE SPRINKLERS AND ALARMS
FD Floor Drain PWD Plywood WPM Water Proof Membrane "'-'.;.-,-...I Eoa iy L AP0.02 EXISTING CONDITIONS 2 grggfggﬁgHi%sEZONDER SYSTEM L
FLUR Fluorescent PT Point WR Water Repellant i :
FJT Flush Joint PVC Polyvinyl Chloride WRB Weather Resistant Barrier " AP0.04 BUILDING BLOCK DIAGRAM 5. SMOKE CONTROL PANEL TO BE SUBMITTED FOR BLDG AND FIRE REVIEW PRIOR TO FABRICATION m
FTG Footing PSF Pounds Per Square ws Waterstop atista WY N APO0.05 NEIGHBORHOOD VIEW DIAGRAM 6. SIGNAGE, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE FOLLOWING:
FND Foundation Foot WWF Welded Wire Fabric R o [RFSCUC A. EMERGENCY VEHICLE ACCESS (EVA) LANE SIGNAGE
FRM Frame (ing) PSI Pounds Per Square WDW Window MR P B. ADDRESS SIGNAGE
FUR Furred (ing) Inch WG Wired Glass . 02 - CIVIL g- ?LJ(I:LT?II_'EGI-DDQE$E§§:OMNAAPND EXIT SIGNAGE
PCC Precast Concrete WM Wire Mesh : :
G Grade PFB Prefabricate (d) wio Without Warran - C-1 CONTEXT PLAN
o s o G2 EXISTING CONDITIONS e e oo o e ARCHTECT R e
GV Galvanized PRF Preformed WB Wood Base iLE Achlea = 1 Parl - 3 ;
GC General Contractor PL Property Line wi Wrought Iron s ' @ 400 G, T C-3 PRELIMINARY GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN REVIEW AND COORDINATION, A SUBMITTAL TO THE CITY SHALL BE MADE (FOR CITY REVIEW AND APPROVAL),
GL Glass, Glazing PT Pressure Treated _ v ; C-4 PRELIMINARY UTILITY PLAN WHICH SHALL INCLUDE A LETTER STATING THIS REVIEW AND COORDINATION HAS BEEN PERFORMED AND
GLB Glass Block PEP Housl o COMPLETED AND PLANS AND CALCULATIONS FOR THE DEFERRED ITEMS ARE FOUND TO BEACCEPTABLE ®&_
RAD Radius = ! Terg, C-5 SITE AND TYPICAL SECTIONS (E.G., WITH REGARD TO GEOMETRY, LOAD CONDITIONS, ETC.) WITH NO EXCEPTIONS.
oy ) =
RWL Rainwater Leader if L o - PFD LADDER TRUCK STAGING EXHIBIT
REC Recessed f o r Cs = C-6 UCK STAGING THE DESIGN ANALYSIS FOR THE DESIGN-BUILD / DEFERRED ITEMS WITH THE EXCEPTION OF TEMPORARY REV ISSUE DATE
REF Reference A Nlew Cin =3 = e C-7 LOT 5 TENTATIVE PARCEL MAP SITE SHORING SHALL BE SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL NO LATER THAN 30 DAYS AFTER START OF PLANNING  3.16.23
CONSTRUCTION. FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS DEFERRED SUBMITTALS SHALL CONFORM TO CBC 107.3.4.1 SUBMISSION
PLANNING  7.11.23
03 - ELECTRICAL REVISIONS
SITE VICINITY MAP 5 E1.01 SITE LIGHTING PLAN
1" = 200" - 0" E1.02 SITE LIGHTING PHOTEMETRICS PLAN
E1.03 LUMINAIRE SCHEDULE DEFERRED SUBMITTALS 3
01 - PLANNING
ABBREVIATIONS 8 AP1.00 SITE PLAN - FLOOR 1
AP1.03 SITE PLAN - ROOF PLAN & ELEVATION STAIR PLANS
2021 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE & AMENDMENTS
2021 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE & AMENDMENTS
AP2.01 FLOOR 1 - PLAN 2021 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE & AMENDMENTS
2021 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE & AMENDMENTS
BUILDING OR WALL SECTION ASSEMBLY AP2.02  FLOOR 2 - PLAN 2021 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE
AP2.03 FLOOR 3 - PLAN 2021 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE & AMENDMENTS
DRAWING NUMBER WALL OR FLOOR/CEILING 2021 CALIOFRNIA BUILDING CODE CHAPTER 11A
ASSEMBLY (AND WALL AP2.04 FLOORA4-PLAN 2021 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE CHAPTER 11B
I 1 SHEET WHERE DRAWING IS THICKNESS WHERE NOTED AP2.05 ROOF - PLAN PETALUMA SMART CODE
84 FOCATED AS CONCRETE) AP2.06  UPPER ROOF - PLAN
WINDOW ASSEMBLY
CEILING HEIGHT 300 ELEVATIONS APPLICABLE CODES 2
HEIGHT ABOVE FINISHED FLR; @ —— WINDOWTYPE '
9'-0 3/4"V 'V' INDICATES A VAULTED CLG; AP3.10 MATERIAL BOARD
HEIGHT SHOWN IS THE LOW
POINT OF THE CLG DOOR TYPE AP3.20 SECTIONS
o AP3.31 PERSPECTIVE RENDERINGS
3 DOOR NUMBER
EXTERIOR ELEVATION - AP3.32 PERSPECTIVE RENDERINGS
z DRAWING NUMBER
\A35 SHEET WHERE DRAWING IS ELEVATION DATUM AP4.00 UNITS PLANS OWNER:
LOCATED o SPIRIT LIVING GROUP
$ +55'0" = HEIGHT FROM 0-0 101 LARKSPUR LANDING CIRCLE #220
UNIT TYPE TAG T.0. SUBFLR =—— TO SURFACE AP5.00 EXT. DETAILS & MATERIALS IF_)AI‘\;I%PAEJS%, (?1/2 34939
UNIT # + AP5.01  EXT.DETAILS & MATERIALS (416) 480-
. CONTACT: AMIR KIA
P \__ 40.0r+  HEIGHT FROM 00 :
107 T AlA UNIT TYPE - CONTACT: ALIKIA SHABAHANGI
NO: TYPE: T.0. SLAB ——— TO SURFACE
1BEDROOM < #OF BEDROOMS AP7.00  WALL SECTION ARCHITECT:
450 SF -~ UNITAREA ROOM IDENTIFICATION BDE ARCHITECTURE
950 HOWARD STREET
_——— ROOM NAME SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
DETAIL REFERENCE P: (415) 67-0966
n DRAWING NUMBER —=— FINISH PACKAGE CONTACT: JON ENNIS
- \
S SHEET WHERE DRAWING IS ROOM NUMBER STAMP
LOCATED CIVIL ENGINEER: ALL DRAWINGS AND WRITTEN MATERIAL
STEVEN J. LAFRANCHI & ASSOCIATES, INC. APPEARING HEREIN CONSTITUTE ORIGINAL,
140 SECOND ST., STE 312 AND UNPUBLISHED WORK OF THE
A INTERIOR ELEVATION MISCELANEOUS PETELUMA, CA 94592 AE T GE0 OR DISCLOSED WiTHOUT THE
n DRAWING NUMBER P: (707) 762-3122 WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE ARCHITECT.
b B _ GRID LINE CONTACT: STEVE LAFRANCHI PROJECT
W SHEET WHERE DRAWING IS
LOCATED
c SHEET NOTE INFORMATION
N~ ELEVATION REFERENCE /@
A ¢—— TOCENTERLINE
REVISION TAG AND CLOUD PROJECT TEAM 1 SHEET TITLE:

SCALE: As indicated
prost. 2110  prawney: XX
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500 HOPPER

PROJECT #: 2110

UNIT AND AREA SUMMARY
Revised - 06/21/2023

. Floor Levels Unit o Rentable Area
UNIT TYPE Unit Type Total SQFT 1T 2ND 3RD ATH Roof Total %o by Type
STUDIO S20.0 400 - - 6 6 - 12 11.3% 4,800 SF
S21.0 382 - - 1 1 - 2 1.9% 764 SF
§22.0 426 - - 7 7 - 14 13.2% 5,964 SF
S23.0 369 - - 1 1 - 2 1.9% 738 SF
S24.0 396 - - 3 3 - 6 5.7% 2,376 SF
S26.0 434 - - 1 1 - 2 1.9% 868 SF
S27.0 463 - - 1 1 - 2 1.9% 926 SF
TOTAL UNITS 0 0 20 20 0 40 37.7% 16,436 SF
Rentable Residential by floor (PP) - - 8,218 SF 8,218 SF -
1 BEDROOM A20.0 520 - - 6 6 - 12 11.3% 6,240 SF
A21.0 473 - - 1 1 - 2 1.9% 946 SF
A22.0 597 - - 3 3 - 6 5.7% 3,582 SF
A23.0 544 - - 1 1 - 2 1.9% 1,088 SF
A24.0 636 - - 1 1 - 2 1.9% 1,272 SF
TOTAL UNITS 0 0 12 12 0 24 22.6% 13,128 SF
Rentable Residential by floor (PP) - - 6,564 SF 6,564 SF -
2 BEDROOM B20.0 726 - - 1 1 - 2 1.9% 1,452 SF
B21.0 737 - - 1 1 - 2 1.9% 1,474 SF
B22.0 905 - - 1 1 - 2 1.9% 1,810 SF
TOTAL UNITS 0 0 3 3 0 6 5.7% 4,736 SF
Rentable Residential by floor (PP) - - 2,368 SF 2,368 SF -
MEMORY MC1.0 369 - 18 - - - 18 17.0% 6,642 SF
CARE MC2.0 406 - 5 - - - 5 4.7% 2,030 SF
MC3.0 373 - 6 - - - 6 5.7% 2,238 SF
MC4.0 345 - 2 - - - 2 1.9% 690 SF
MC5.0 376 - 1 - - - 1 0.9% 376 SF
MC&6.0 490 - 1 - - - 1 0.9% 490 SF
MC7.0 595 - 1 - - - 1 0.9% 595 SF
MC8.0 474 - 1 - - - 1 0.9% 474 SF
MC9.0 457 - 1 - - - 1 0.9% 457 SF
TOTAL UNITS 0 36 0 0 0 36 34.0% 13,992 SF
Rentable Residential by floor (PP) - 13,992 SF - - -
Avg. Unit Size 456 SF
TOTAL UNITS 0 36 35 35 0 106 100% 48,292 SF
Total Rentable Commercial by floor (PP) - 13,992 SF | 17,150 SF 17,150 SF - 48,292 SF
COMMERCIAL A CM1.0 458 1 - - - - 1 33.3% 458 SF
CM2.0 552 1 - - - - 1 33.3% 552 SF
CM3.0 650 1 - - - - 1 33.3% 650 SF
TOTAL UNITS 3 0 0 0 0 3 100% 1,660 SF
Total Rentable Commercial by floor (PP) 1,660 SF - - - -
COMMERCIAL B RESTURANT 1289 1 - - - - 1 33.3% 1,289 SF
OUTDOOR DINING 471 1 - - - - 1 33.3% 471 SF
PUBLIC EASEMENT 1180 1 - - - - 1 33.3% 1,180 SF
TOTAL UNITS 3 0 0 0 0 3 100% 2,940 SF
Total Rentable Commercial by floor (PP) 2,940 SF - - - -
Bike Room 351 SF - - - - 351 SF
BOH 2,136 SF - - - - 2,136 SF
Vertical Circulation 533 SF 681 SF 681 SF 681 SF 509 SF 3,085 SF
Service Corridor/Corridor 369 SF 2,001 SF 1,627 SF 1,627 SF - 5,624 SF
Lobby 1,625 SF - - - - 1,625 SF
Reception 114 SF - - - - 114 SF
Lounge - 627 SF - - 458 SF 1,085 SF
Activites - 781 SF - - - 781 SF
Community Lounge 1,226 SF - - - - 1,226 SF
Kitchen 994 SF 308 SF - - - 1,302 SF
Staff/Admin 727 SF - - - - 727 SF
Roof Amenity - - - 1,865 SF 1,865 SF
Restroom 256 SF - - - - 256 SF
Bistro/Bar 1,053 SF - - - - 1,053 SF
Dining - 1,330 SF - - - 1,330 SF
Sitting Area - - 167 SF 167 SF - 334 SF
Trash 242 SF - - - - 242 SF
Laundry 313 SF - - - - 313 SF
Gross Building (Measured from exterior face of ext wall,
Including, unit decks, shafts, stairs and elevators. Not including roof,
roof deck or podium decks, not including area above first level at
double height space, not including parking/garage, Assumes 5'-0"
corridor typical) 14,539 19,720 19,625 19,625 2,832 73,509 SF
et Saleable/Gross 0.114 0.710 0.874 0.874 0.000
uilding
Parking (Under Building) 4,698 SF - - - - 4,698 SF
Parking (Surface) 915 SF - - - - 915 SF
Landscape Landsc. Totals
Private Courts - - - - -
Viewing Deck - 1,736 SF 100 SF 100 SF -
Roof Deck - - - - 1,865 SF 3,801 SF
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GENERAL NOTES A—

A. SITE PLAN IS FOR GENERAL BUILDING ORIENTATION ARCHITECTURE
AND ENLARGED PLAN REFERENCES. 934 Howard Street

B. SEE JOINT TRENCH DRAWINGS FOR ON/OFF-SITE DRY San Francisco, CA
UTILITY PLANS. 941 03

C. SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR ON/OFF-SITE UTILITY
PLANS, IMPROVEMENTS, GRADING, DRAINAGE AND -
STORM WATER TREATMENT. P. (41 5) 677-0966

D. SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS FOR SITE FINE GRADING, CLIENT

PAVING PLAN, PLANTING PLAN, AND IRRIGATION PLAN.

E. SEE A0.3X FOR BUILDING AREA CALCULATIONS.

’ ’
F.  SEE A0.4X FOR EGRESS CALCULATIONS & DIAGRAMS. < NI v F
s %-J v 1 v oo
G.  UNIT PLANS SHOWN HERE ARE DIAGRAMATIC REFER _ ; .
TO 1/4" UNIT PLANS AND ENLARGED PLANS FOR LIVING GrROUP

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION NOT SHOWN HERE.

T

SPOT ELEVATIONS ARE NOTED FROM CIVIL
DRAWINGS, XXX' = 0-0",

CONSULTANT
l. MINIMUM SLOPE AT FLAT ROOF SHALL BE 3/8"/FT,

U.O.N.

o

REFER TO THE 1/8" AND 1/4" PLANS FOR THE DOOR
TAGS. REFER TO DOOR SCHEDULE INDICATING ALL
REQUIRED RATED DOOR LOCATIONS.

A

AT THE TIME OF FOUNDATION INSPECTION CORNER
STAKES OR OFFSET STAKES MUST BE ESTABLISHED
BY A LAND SURVEYOR REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF
CALIFORNIA AND VERIFIED BY THE FIELD INSPECTOR
TO ENSURE THAT NEW CONSTRUCTION IS LOCATED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPROVED PLANS.

r

WALKWAYS AND SIDEWALKS ALONG ACCESSIBLE
ROUTES OF TRAVEL SHALL BE (1) CONTINUOUSLY
ACCESSIBLE; (2) HAVE A MAXIMUM 1/2" CHANGES IN
ELEVATION, OR PROVIDE CURB RAMPS COMPLYING
WITH CBC 1112A OR 11B-406; (3) ARE MINIMUM 48" IN
WIDTH; AND (4) WHERE NECESSARY TO CHANGE
ELEVATION AT A SLOPE EXCEEDING 5% SHALL HAVE
PEDESTRIAN RAMPS COMPLYING WITH CBC 1114A OR
11B-405; PER CBC 1113A & 11B-202.4
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GENERAL NOTES

A

SITE PLAN IS FOR GENERAL BUILDING ORIENTATION
AND ENLARGED PLAN REFERENCES.

SEE JOINT TRENCH DRAWINGS FOR ON/OFF-SITE DRY
UTILITY PLANS.

SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR ON/OFF-SITE UTILITY
PLANS, IMPROVEMENTS, GRADING, DRAINAGE AND
STORM WATER TREATMENT.

SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS FOR SITE FINE GRADING,
PAVING PLAN, PLANTING PLAN, AND IRRIGATION PLAN.

SEE A0.3X FOR BUILDING AREA CALCULATIONS.
SEE A0.4X FOR EGRESS CALCULATIONS & DIAGRAMS.

UNIT PLANS SHOWN HERE ARE DIAGRAMATIC REFER
TO 1/4" UNIT PLANS AND ENLARGED PLANS FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION NOT SHOWN HERE.

SPOT ELEVATIONS ARE NOTED FROM CIVIL
DRAWINGS, XXX' = 0-0",

MINIMUM SLOPE AT FLAT ROOF SHALL BE 3/8"/FT,
U.O.N.

REFER TO THE 1/8" AND 1/4" PLANS FOR THE DOOR
TAGS. REFER TO DOOR SCHEDULE INDICATING ALL
REQUIRED RATED DOOR LOCATIONS.

AT THE TIME OF FOUNDATION INSPECTION CORNER
STAKES OR OFFSET STAKES MUST BE ESTABLISHED
BY A LAND SURVEYOR REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF
CALIFORNIA AND VERIFIED BY THE FIELD INSPECTOR
TO ENSURE THAT NEW CONSTRUCTION IS LOCATED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPROVED PLANS.

WALKWAYS AND SIDEWALKS ALONG ACCESSIBLE
ROUTES OF TRAVEL SHALL BE (1) CONTINUOUSLY
ACCESSIBLE; (2) HAVE A MAXIMUM 1/2" CHANGES IN
ELEVATION, OR PROVIDE CURB RAMPS COMPLYING
WITH CBC 1112A OR 11B-406; (3) ARE MINIMUM 48" IN
WIDTH; AND (4) WHERE NECESSARY TO CHANGE
ELEVATION AT A SLOPE EXCEEDING 5% SHALL HAVE
PEDESTRIAN RAMPS COMPLYING WITH CBC 1114A OR
11B-405; PER CBC 1113A & 11B-202.4

SITE PLAN - ROOF PLAN & ELEVATION & STAIR PLANS 1

1/32" = 10" W'

—

ARCHITECTURE

934 Howard Street
San Francisco, CA
94103

P. (415) 677-0966

CLIENT

iy / 7/ ]
<N ! vi T
[ S ;-J v I | N
LIVING GROUP
CONSULTANT

500 HOPPER STREET (LOT 5)
PETALUMA, CA

SPIRIT SENIOR HOUSING

REV ISSUE DATE
PLANNING 3.16.23
SUBMISSION

PLANNING 7.11.23
REVISIONS

STAMP

ALL DRAWINGS AND WRITTEN MATERIAL
APPEARING HEREIN CONSTITUTE ORIGINAL,
AND UNPUBLISHED WORK OF THE
ARCHITECT AND MAY NOT BE DUPLICATED,
USED OR DISCLOSED WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE ARCHITECT.

SITE PLAN -
ROOF PLAN &
ELEVATION
=S | AIR PLANS

SCALE: As indicated

prost. 2110  prawney: XX
SHEET SIZE: 30 x 42

AP1.03



—

ARCHITECTURE

934 Howard Street
San Francisco, CA
94103

P. (415) 677-0966

CLIENT
PLANNING LEGEND
| [ N { |/: +
M ADI/V”N > ;-J v fr U L
COMMERCIAL A S
C?MMERCIAL B TR
= — PA/RKlNG
| RECEPTION
. SERVICE
— VERTICAL CIRC.
~
™~
N
N

PETALUMA, CA

500 HOPPER STREET (LOT 5)

CAULFIELD LANE

SPIRIT SENIOR HOUSING

REV ISSUE DATE
PLANNING 3.16.23
Sy ) Q B . SUBMISSION
PLANNING 7.11.23
REVISIONS

CAULFIELD LANE

\
RESTURANT
1,289 SF\

BISTRO/BAR
1,053 SF

6/22/2023 11:29:40 AM

| |
| |
COMMUNITY LOUNGE ‘ LOBBY ‘
| |

COMMERCIAL 2 COMMERCIAL 3
I'552 SF 650 SF ‘ 1,226 SF 1,625 SF
! l ‘
RECEPTION
114 SF ‘

| =2 KITCHEN
[ ‘ I PUBLIC EASEMENT ADMIN [ : 994 SF
4 _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ~1,1808F — | | 79SF — -~ -~ ~ LAUNDRY
313 SF
BIKE ROOM [ —
351 SF B.OH. =
475 SF ‘ ‘ -‘ELEV 3 ‘vAvAvAVA"-----AAvAVAvA
‘ | ADMIN \
83 SF
. = I = o
- | | o
1 = =} = =] = =} = =] | | = ELEV 4 g::u_
I 8 g
| | f
STAIR 4 &
PARKING PARKING | | || PARKING i
\ —t 1 —

STAMP

ALL DRAWINGS AND WRITTEN MATERIAL
APPEARING HEREIN CONSTITUTE ORIGINAL,
AND UNPUBLISHED WORK OF THE
ARCHITECT AND MAY NOT BE DUPLICATED,
USED OR DISCLOSED WITHOUT THE

I
|
[

|
|
N o e
| WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE ARCHITECT.

) ; fffff O
A ()

—

SHEET TITLE:

SCALE: 1/16" = 1'-0"
pros#. 2110  prawney: XX
sueeTsze: 90 X 42

BUILDING PLAN - FLOOR1 1 " . - Lg
1/16" = 1'-0" W' AP2-01




—

ARCHITECTURE

934 Howard Street
San Francisco, CA
94103

P. (415) 677-0966

CLIENT
PLANNING LEGEND
| L N : |/{ +—
AM/ENITYZ SPLrLT
AI\/I/ENITY3 T T
L . CIRCULATION
_ - — — RESIDENTIAL LG STUDIO
_ - | |
_— J RESIDENTIAL SM STUDIO
- ]
/\/ _ ™~ SERVICE
— - - B \
Y - - - VERTICAL CIRC.

PETALUMA, CA

500 HOPPER STREET (LOT 5)

SPIRIT SENIOR HOUSING

6/22/2023 11:29:42 AM

REV ISSUE DATE
PLANNING 3.16.23
SUBMISSION
PLANNING 7.11.23
REVISIONS

ACTIVITIES
781 SF

@ STAMP
/ ALL DRAWINGS AND WRITTEN MATERIAL
APPEARING HEREIN CONSTITUTE ORIGINAL,

_— AND UNPUBLISHED WORK OF THE
ARCHITECT AND MAY NOT BE DUPLICATED,
I USED OR DISCLOSED WITHOUT THE

WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE ARCHITECT.

FLOOR 2 - PLAN

SHEET TITLE:

SCALE: 1/16" = 1'-0"
prost. 2110  prawney: XX
SHEET SIZE: 30 x 42

BUILDING PLAN - FLOOR2 1 & *6' - m’
1/16" = 1'-0" W' AP2-02




—

ARCHITECTURE

934 Howard Street
San Francisco, CA
94103

P. (415) 677-0966

CLIENT
PLANNING LEGEND
o - | -~ L
C|F\7CULAT|ON > ;u LY LT
RE/SIDENTIAL C T T
— — OPEN AREA CONSULTANT
/ —_ — /

_ — RESI AMENITY
_— T VERTICAL CIRC.

PETALUMA, CA

500 HOPPER STREET (LOT 5)

SPIRIT SENIOR HOUSING

REV ISSUE DATE
PLANNING 3.16.23

6/22/2023 11:29:44 AM

S - - e I SUBMISSION
| PLANNING 7.11.23

REVISIONS

$27.0
‘ 463 SF

STAIR 3

N
$22.0 \
422 SF
! N
$22.0 A24.0
M S ([ 416 SF o 636 SF
$22.0 . @

420 SF .
$22.0 . /

$21.0 $22.0 265K - o /
369 SF 427 SF ' ,

[
|
[ 594 SF
[
\
[

B /
592 SF /

9 T 4 @)

591 SF

L ELEV 3
| $24.0 /

394 SF

il $23.0 $24.0 5240
: : 395 SF
ﬁ eV 4 369 SF 396 SF —~ /
SITTING AREA
167 SF
1 [ I_J‘,=-

VIEWING DECK

|
100 SF —
‘ @ STAMP
|
\

/ ALL DRAWINGS AND WRITTEN MATERIAL
APPEARING HEREIN CONSTITUTE ORIGINAL,

- AND UNPUBLISHED WORK OF THE

ARCHITECT AND MAY NOT BE DUPLICATED,

I—— USED OR DISCLOSED WITHOUT THE

WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE ARCHITECT.

FLOOR 3 - PLAN

SHEET TITLE:

SCALE: 1/16" = 1'-0"
prost. 2110  prawney: XX
SHEET SIZE: 30 x 42

BUILDING PLAN - FLOOR 3 1 ; 1 2 m’
1/16" = 1'-0" W' AP2-O3




—

ARCHITECTURE

934 Howard Street
San Francisco, CA
94103

P. (415) 677-0966

CLIENT
PLANNING LEGEND
| — o~ 1L
CIR?CULATION SPpLriLT
RE/SIDENTIAL ST T
OPEN AREA CONSULTANT

—— —
i /

_ — RESI AMENITY
_— T VERTICAL CIRC.

PETALUMA, CA

500 HOPPER STREET (LOT 5)

SPIRIT SENIOR HOUSING

REV ISSUE DATE
PLANNING 3.16.23

6/22/2023 11:29:46 AM

S - - e I SUBMISSION
| PLANNING 7.11.23

REVISIONS

YISSTAR 3

. /
$22.0 \
422 SF
) N
$22.0 A24.0
Mmn S (| 416 SF o 636 SF
$22.0 . @

420 SF |
$22.0 . /

$21.0 $22.0 426 SH — Y /
369 SF 427 SF ' :

|
|
| 594 SF
|
\
|

Am /
592 SF /

9T 5 @)

591 SF

L ELEV 3
| $24.0 /

394 SF

S24.0

. = . . . . . $23.0 $24.0 505 S
L~ ELEV 4 369 SF 396 SF =

‘ - SITTING AREA /

J 167 SF —

T /'// T B T D I | . - ) /

‘ 1 1 - ; . ! e =

VIEWING DECK

|
100 SF —
| @ STAMP
|
\

/ ALL DRAWINGS AND WRITTEN MATERIAL
APPEARING HEREIN CONSTITUTE ORIGINAL,

- AND UNPUBLISHED WORK OF THE

ARCHITECT AND MAY NOT BE DUPLICATED,

I—— USED OR DISCLOSED WITHOUT THE

WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE ARCHITECT.

FLOOR 4 - PLAN

SHEET TITLE:

SCALE: 1/16" = 1'-0"
prost. 2110  prawney: XX
SHEET SIZE: 30 x 42

BUILDING PLAN -FLOOR4 1 ¢ i - LE;
1/16" = 1-0" W' AP204




—

ARCHITECTURE

934 Howard Street
San Francisco, CA
94103

P. (415) 677-0966

CLIENT
PLANNING LEGEND
AMENITY 2 SPLriLT
OPEN AREA S T
—_— — SERVICE CONSULTANT
—— T —

— ~—_ VERTICAL CIRC.

PETALUMA, CA

500 HOPPER STREET (LOT 5)

SPIRIT SENIOR HOUSING

6/22/2023 11:29:47 AM

ALL DRAWINGS AND WRITTEN MATERIAL
APPEARING HEREIN CONSTITUTE ORIGINAL,

REV ISSUE DATE
PLANNING  3.16.23
SUBMISSION
PLANNING  7.11.23
REVISIONS
1 1 \ \ \ \
\ = \ \ \ \
| | ‘ | | | |
|
L = A e e ——— — 1
| |
| | ]L _ ‘ |
| |
\ | \ \ — |
[ T B E LOUNGE
| ‘ | 458 SF
MECHANICAL PADS | \ ;
! ~ MECHANICAL PADS : - MECHANICAL PADS
L SRR O
-—‘ ; T‘ L wELEV3
RTU %]% | \ W 1 -
SCREENED AR 1 ‘ ‘
BY PARAPET —F— ELEV ROOM
RN 65 SF
o I \ - R =S —— | ——— 7777@;‘77
| |
| | | | |
| | | | |
\ \ \ \ \ STAMP
| | | | |
\ \ \ \ \

|
|
‘ — AND UNPUBLISHED WORK OF THE
ARCHITECT AND MAY NOT BE DUPLICATED,
/ 29 28 27 - USED OR DISCLOSED WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE ARCHITECT.

ROOF - PLAN

BUILDING PLATH-SE?SF 1 ST

prost. 2110  prawneAuthor
SHEET SIZE: 30 x 42

NI, AP2.05




6/22/2023 11:29:47 AM

—

ARCHITECTURE

934 Howard Street
San Francisco, CA
94103

P. (415) 677-0966

CLIENT
s 7’ ’ H
< N ! Vv e
LS %-J v 1 v oo
LIVING GrROUP

CONSULTANT

PETALUMA, CA

500 HOPPER STREET (LOT 5)

SPIRIT SENIOR HOUSING

EEEEEEEE

PLANNING 3.16.23
SUBMISSION

PLANNING 7.11.23
REVISIONS

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII
NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN

USED OR DISCLOSED WITHOUT THIé

UPPER ROOF -

PLAN
sssss 1/16" = 1'-0"
ovt. 2110 or XX
EEEEEEEEEE 30 x42

BUILDING PLAN - UPPERROOF 1 ¢ 16' 2 ;z;
1/16" = 1'-0" W' APZ-OG



II'] i

55' - 6“
HIGH ROOF

. 45' - 6“
BUILDING PLAN - ROOF

GENERAL NOTES

A.

U.O.N. DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD OR
FOUNDATION WALL, TYP. (FOR TYPE Il OR TYPE V)
FOR METAL-FRAMED BUILDINGS THE DIMENSIONS
ARE TO THE FACE OF DRYWALL.

SITE ELEVATION HEIGHT OF XXX.XX' = 0'-0" DATUM.

SEE A0.2X FOR ACCESSIBILITY AND ADAPTABILITY
REQUIREMENTS.

SEE SHEET A10.X FOR WALL TYPE SCHEDULE AND
TYPICAL ASSEMBLIES.

SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS FOR INFORMATION
REGARDING THE GRADING OF ALL EXTERIOR
AREAS.

REFER TO 1/4" STAIR DRAWINGS FOR INFORMATION
NOT SHOWN HERE.

G.C. SHALL COORDINATE PLUMBING & MECHANICAL
VENTS TO MINIMIZE ROOF PENETRATIONS AS
PERMITTED BY CBC.

G.C. TO COORD. AND INSTALL VENTING FOR ALL
CONCEALED ROOF AREAS AND OTHER FRAMED
VOIDS.

ROOF SLOPES NOTED ARE MINIMUMS. ROOF
SLOPES OF CRICKETS ARE SHOWN
DIAGRAMMATICALLY ON ROOF PLANS AND MAY
EXCEED 1/4"/1-0",TO ACHIEVE PROPER ROOF
DRAINAGE AS SHOWN. G.C. TO INCLUDE AND
COORDINATE ROOF CRICKETS IN FIELD FOR
PROPER DRAINAGE N ACCORDANCE WITH CODE
AND ROOF MANUFACTURER'S WARRANTY.

G.C. SHALL PROVIDE SAFETY GLAZING IN ALL
LOCATIONS REQUIRED BY CBC SECTION 2406 AND
AS REQUIRED BY CHAPTER 7.

G.C. SHALL INCLUDE GSM FLASHING AT ALL
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= 35 Q" MATERIAL TRANSITIONS. ALL GSM FLASHING SHALL
— — T 0. PLWD BE GALVANIZED OR BONDERIZED AND PAINTED OR
T T | (T AR BUILDING PLAN - FLOOR 4 RECEIVE COATINGS TO MATCH SURROUNDING
I !‘ !!‘ ! I " ‘ “ MATERIALS.
i i I || 0 24l _ 6“
— — e J. CONCRETE CURBS SHALL BE INCLUDED AS
: _ 0. INDICATED IN ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS IN
‘ D I I |‘ II |\ Hl BULDINGIEIAEEEES IS ADDITION TO CURBS SHOWN ON STRUCTURAL Z
" E i i i R DRAWINGS.
I . | |' . 14' - OII _
T.0. SLAB K. THRESHOLDS MUST BE COMPLIANT AT ALL
BUILDING PLAN - FLOOR 2 INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR DOORS, MAX 1/2" HEIGHT. m
L. PROVIDE BUILT-UP EPOXY GROUT LEVELING
o COMPOUND AT DECKS AS REQ'D TO PROVIDE
_ _ . g L-A% LEVEL SURFACE AND 1/2" MAX THRESHOLD. ’LO\
0. FEATHER LEVELING COMPOUND INTO DECK
BUILDING PLAN - FLOOR 1 SURFACE AT MAX. 2% SLOPE. —
M.  THE G.C. SHALL INCLUDE IN THE GMP THE LABOR O
AND MATERIALS TO PROVIDE A COMPLETE COLD
FORMED METAL FRAMED AND GYPSUM WALL —
BOARD WALL AND CEILING SYSTEM. NOT EVERY N—"
SPIRIT SENIOR HOUSING - WEST ELEVATION 4 ASPECT OF EVERY GYPSUM WALLBOARD DETAIL, — <E
ACCESSORY, TRANSITION OR TERMINATION DETAIL O
1/16" = 1'-0" IS INDICATED IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. m LL]
N. ACOUSTIC SEALANT WHERE INDICATED IN LLI <E
DRAWINGS AND SPECS SHALL BE FIRE RATED AND m
INSTALLED TYPICALLY THROUGHOUT THE PROJECT — 2
AS REFERENCED IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS,
AND IN THE ACOUSTICAL REPORTS. ) -
E— 1
0. G.C. TO COORDINATE AND VERIFY ELEVATION OF m <E
TOP OF SLAB. GC TO PLACE CONCRETE STEP
SUCH THAT FINISH SIDEWALK IS LEVEL W/ T.0.S. LL] —
P. ALL WINDOWS U.O.N. SHALL BE DOUBLE PANE s LLI
INSULATING GLASS FILLED WITH ARGON GAS & R 2l
HAVE A LOW-E COATING. SEE SHEET A10.40 FOR O
WINDOW SCHEDULE. m
Q. ADDRESS SIGNAGE ON BUILDING ELEVATION SHALL L
BE CLEARLY VISIBLE FROM THE STREET OR ROAD o
FRONTING THE PROPERTY. EACH CHARACTER
SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 4" HIGH AND WITH A o
MINIMUM STROKE WIDTH OF 1/2" WIDE, INSTALLED @)
ON A CONTRASTING BACKGROUND PER CBC 501.2 I
R. ALL EXTERIOR MATERIALS RETURN TO THE NEXT
INSIDE CORNER U.ON.
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GENERAL NOTES

DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD, CONCRETE OR
FOUNDATION WALL, TYP. U.O.N.

SITE ELEVATION HEIGHT OF 115.5' = 0-0" DATUM.

SEE A0.2 FOR ACCESSIBILITY AND ADAPTABILITY
REQUIREMENTS.

SEE SHEET A10.0 FOR WALL TYPE SCHEDULE AND TYPICAL
ASSEMBLIES.

SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS FOR INFORMATION
REGARDING THE GRADING OF ALL EXTERIOR AREAS.
REFER TO 1/4" STAIR DRAWINGS FOR INFORMATION NOT
SHOWN HERE.

G.C. SHALL COORDINATE PLUMBING & MECHANICAL VENTS
TO MINIMIZE ROOF PENETRATIONS AS PERMITTED BY CBC.

G.C. TO COORD. AND INSTALL VENTING FOR ALL
CONCEALED ROOF AREAS AND OTHER EXTRA METAL
FRAMED VOIDS.

ROOF SLOPES NOTED ARE MINIMUMS. ROOF SLOPES OF
CRICKETS ARE SHOWN DIAGRAMMATICALLY ON ROOF
PLANS AND MAY EXCEED 3/8"/FT TO ACHIEVE PROPER
ROOF DRAINAGE AS SHOWN. G.C. TO INCLUDE AND
COORDINATE ROOF CRICKETS IN FIELD FOR PROPER
DRAINAGE N ACCORDANCE WITH CODE AND ROOF
MANUFACTURER'S WARRANTY.

G.C. SHALL PROVIDE SAFETY GLAZING IN ALL LOCATIONS
REQUIRED BY CBC SECTION 2406 AND AS REQUIRED BY
CHAPTER 7.

G.C. SHALL INCLUDE GSM FLASHING AT ALL MATERIAL
TRANSITIONS. ALL GSM FLASHING SHALL BE GALVANIZED
OR BONDERIZED AND PAINTED OR RECEIVE COATINGS TO
MATCH SURROUNDING MATERIALS.

CONCRETE CURBS SHALL BE INCLUDED WHETHER
INDICATED OR NOT AT ALL LOCATIONS FOR EXT. WATER
BREAK.

THRESHOLDS MUST BE ADA COMPLIANT AT ALL INTERIOR
AND EXTERIOR DOORS.

CONCRETE LEVELING COMPOUND AT DECKS, SHOWERS
OR OTHERWISE TO PROVIDE FLUSH LEVEL AND ADA
COMPLIANT TRANSITIONS AT DOOR THRESHOLDS TO
DECKS AND ADA SHOWERS SHALL INCLUDE , WETHER
SPECIFIED OR NOT, ANY AND ALL ACCESSORIES,
COMPONENTS OR OTHER REQUIREMENTS TO PROVIDE A
FULLY WARRANTED SYSTEM. MEANING THE G.C. SHALL
RETAIN SUBCONTRACTORS THAT ARE SPECIALISTS IN
THEIR FIELD AND ARE EXPECTED TO ADD TO THE GMP
THESE REQUIREMENTS AND COSTS.

THE G.C. SHALL INCLUDE IN THE GMP THE LABOR AND
MATERIALS TO PROVIDE A COMPLETE COLD FORMED
METAL FRAMED AND GYPSUM WALL BOARD WALL AND
CEILING SYSTEM. NOT EVERY ASPECT OF EVERY GYPSUM
WALLBOARD DETAIL, ACCESSORY, TRANSITION OR
TERMINATION DETAIL IS INDICATED IN THE CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS.

ACOUSTIC SEALANT SHALL BE FIRE RATED AND INSTALLED
TYPICALLY THROUGHOUT THE PROJECT AS REFERENCED
IN THE SPECS, DRAWINGS, AND IN THE ACOUSTICAL
REPORTS.

G.C. TO COORDINATE AND VERIFY ELEVATION OF TOP OF
SLAB. GC TO PLACE CONCRETE STEP SUCH THAT FINISH
SIDEWALK IS LEVEL W/ T.O.S.

ALL WINDOWS SHALL BE DOUBLE PANE INSULATING GLASS
FILLED WITH ARGON GAS & HAVE A LOW-E COATING. SEE
SHEET A10.40 FOR WINDOW SCHEDULE.

ADDRESS SIGNAGE ON BUILDING ELEVATION ARE TO BE
CLEARLY VISIBLE FROM THE STREET OR ROAD FRONTING
THE PROPERTY. EACH CHARACTER SHALL BE A MINIMUM
OF 4" HIGH AND A MINIMUM OF 1/2" WIDE, INSTALLED ON A
CONTRASTING BACKGROUND PER CBC 501.2

TRUE
NORTH

= )=

ARCHITECTURE

934 Howard Street
San Francisco, CA
94103

P. (415) 677-0966

CLIENT
iy / / ]
<. N ! vi1 T

[ S ;-J v I | N
L1 ./!i\lE CRrROUP
CONSULTANT
[
- o
O -
I =
<C
2 J
(@)
F o
O
[ ]
[

REV ISSUE DATE
PLANNING  3.16.23
SUBMISSION
PLANNING  7.11.23
REVISIONS

STAMP
ALL DRAWINGS AND WRITTEN MATERIAL

APPEARING HEREIN CONSTITUTE ORIGINAL,
AND UNPUBLISHED WORK OF THE

ARCHITECT AND MAY NOT BE DUPLICATED,
USED OR DISCLOSED WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE ARCHITECT.

SHEET TITLE:

SCALE: As indicated
prost. 2110  prawneAuthor
SHEET SIZE: 30 x 42

AP3.20



6/22/2023 11:30:34 AM

= )=

ARCHITECTURE

934 Howard Street
San Francisco, CA
94103

P. (415) 677-0966

CLIENT
s

~ N | Vv T
e’ g—J L7 { v oo
LIVING GROUP

CONSULTANT

PETALUMA, CA

500 HOPPER STREET (LOT 5)

SPIRIT SENIOR HOUSING - PERSPECTIVE - SOUTH SITE ENTRY 2

SPIRIT SENIOR HOUSING

PLANNING 3.16.23
SUBMISSION

PLANNING 7.11.23
REVISIONS

|

_JL = Il - STAMP

—r= —_—— - S ALL DRAWINGS AND WRITTEN MATERIAL
il I =il LB . APPEARING HEREIN CONSTITUTE ORIGINAL,

NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
SSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSS
TTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTT

i B ——_F" [ 1 [ ] 2 " PERSPECTIVE
[ —;—(—— —"D D— - { RENDERINGS

SCALE:

prost. 2110  prawney: XX
EET SIZE: 30x42

SPIRIT SENIOR HOUSING - PERSPECTIVE - NORTH SITE ENTRY 1 AP3.30




6/22/2023 11:30:53 AM

= )=

ARCHITECTURE

934 Howard Street
San Francisco, CA
94103

P. (415) 677-0966

CLIENT
ey / ’ H
< vl F
[ v 1 v oo

CONSULTANT

SPIRIT SENIOR HOUSING
500 HOPPER STREET (LOT 5)
PETALUMA, CA

SPIRIT SENIOR HOUSING - PERSPECTIVE - ENTRY SOUTH 2

= I;T_U/:N NING 3?::. 23
SUBMISSION
PLANNING 7.11.23
REVISIONS
. kw1 O -
STAMP

ALL DRAWINGS AND WRITTEN MATERIAL
APPEARING HEREIN CONSTITUTE ORIGINAL,
AND UNPUBLISHED WORK OF THE
ARCHITECT AND MAY NOT BE DUPLICATED,
USED OR DISCLOSED WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE ARCHITECT.

PERSPECTIVE
RENDERINGS

SHEET TITLE:

SCALE:

prost. 2110  prawneAuthor
SHEET SIZE: 30x42

SPIRIT SENIOR HOUSING - PERSPECTIVE - ENTRY WEST 1 AP3.31




6/22/2023 11:31:11 AM

SPIRIT SENIOR HOUSING - PERSPECTIVE - PORTE-COCHERE 2

SPIRIT SENIOR HOUSING - PERSPECTIVE - ENTRY EAST 1

= )=

ARCHITECTURE

934 Howard Street
San Francisco, CA
94103

P. (415) 677-0966

CLIENT

ey / ’ H
< NI VvIF
[ g—J v 1 v oo
LIVING GROuUP

CONSULTANT

500 HOPPER STREET (LOT 5)
PETALUMA, CA

SPIRIT SENIOR HOUSING

PLANNING 3.16.23
SUBMISSION

PLANNING 7.11.23
REVISIONS

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII
NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
SSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSS
w

PERSPECTIVE
RENDERINGS

SCALE:

prost. 2110  prawneAuthor
ersze: 30 X 42

AP3.32



6/22/2023 11:31:12 AM

10-9"

1 N o
-~ o gn @/ = .y === L I —
.ﬂ i >
llogxllge
I ~
] i g
= .
NS S g
' - AL :
<< I | II 48" x 30" | 9 IO
N ANTEE - (B
al S B 00
N/ ] ! 1 I ) _
L = Pl W \
| | — — | ——— >
15'-7 1/8" I 101 3/8" 9-111/2"
4
UNIT PLAN - 2 BEDROOM 4
1/4" = 10"
180"
7-91/2" 33/4" 9-0"
IF = IF = i |
= - &
I o
E%\rl I 8y X .08 | =] e
| T | =
Nzl
8y X .0¢
oy
TIm7
il
© Ol =
x3 x
© Ol - i
F‘ffmiTi ;
A

UNIT PLAN -1 BEDROOM

1/4" = 1'-0"

12"6"

7-0 3/4"

I Ll
« = r T N
] [~~~ 1
I
I
I
|
I I I
| | |
UNIT PLAN - MEMORY CARE 3
1/4" = 1-0"
140"
, 7-0 3/4" , 6-0 1/2 L
ﬂ 7
— F — T 1 F
7
0o¢ X .8t I -II\%E
T
- =
0g X 8% %
|
7 m%
oL ® R
- [ep :
s Khp 3
% Job ‘
3 i

UNIT PLAN - STUDIO 1

1/4" =1-0"

—

ARCHITECTURE

934 Howard Street
San Francisco, CA
94103

P. (415) 677-0966

CLIENT

Py 7 7 H
<N ! vt
(- ;-J v 1 v o
LIVING GrROUP

CONSULTANT

500 HOPPER STREET (LOT 5)
PETALUMA, CA

SPIRIT SENIOR HOUSING

REV ISSUE DATE
PLANNING 7.11.23
REVISIONS

STAMP

ALL DRAWINGS AND WRITTEN MATERIAL
APPEARING HEREIN CONSTITUTE ORIGINAL,
AND UNPUBLISHED WORK OF THE
ARCHITECT AND MAY NOT BE DUPLICATED,
USED OR DISCLOSED WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE ARCHITECT.

UNITS PLANS

SHEET TITLE:

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

pros#. 2110  prawneAuthor
sueeTsze: 90 X 42

AP4.00



—

ARCHITECTURE

934 Howard Street
San Francisco, CA
94103

P. (415) 677-0966

CLIENT
Py / 7 H
< NI Vi T
[ g—J v 1 v oo
LiviING GrROUP

CONSULTANT

2500
2500

i - —|=—mu:r5
1275 - |
J_ 1.900 ‘ '

— 5 2 E2S 2563
LI5S0 ‘

| |

RS

L1EE 1.52#1

S 3.435=

®OT TO BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT EXPRESE PERMIZEIION OF WPl OUaLITY WikDOWE

SPIRIT SENIOR HOUSING
500 HOPPER STREET (LOT 5)
PETALUMA, CA

6/22/2023 11:31:12 AM

Ervturancs | Ny o5t HE. | Eacdaranees | Hovimsesal | aebica | TG Enaroncs | Copamanl | erfcal P LT g | i E Py '
ﬁ Sactim - | ! 5:1:31-::.5 W'Mm meﬂ." Shier | Sachon = i .mﬁ” E.L'I"-H‘J""""_" p 'I"I'IE,-" R e Towel T8 'ﬁl*!*"f'-"-"" Eﬂﬂ-ﬁ{mﬂi
= ol [ Bl PE P —— ]
"]
_"'E'..ﬂ:ﬂ] REV ISSUE DATE
SUBMISSION
-ELEI?E PLANNING 7.11.23
REVISIONS
2 e ——
1,375
; ZEDS 2553
1540 I |
| LSS
|
i
X |
|
..-'i:-l- L. i
|
|
|
i i
TEE b |
Ls{E]
I.Ef’ﬁ
= 0,055
2500
STAMP
Twe | Pomn | o Jou Mainwn] oo oy | checked B P Jiioh D 070w e | Nes | Pestun | Per o0 B! by | Checked e MK TG Ok 8170010 ey | pe | Peoms | ow Wl Sickees] orowi B | chicked e Wik ik 010000 | EXTME\ETTE/E“LASL%
Fr—— r— - et ; Erchararca | Herzomisl | Hergonbal e T A E [ S—— e —— Pes r LM E '
PROJ#.. 2110 orawneAuthor
WPl WINDOWS OR SIMILAR - SINGLE HUNG 13 VP WINDOWS OR SIMILAR - HORIZONTAL SLIDER 2 VP WINDOWS - CASEMENT 5 VP1 WINDOWS OR SIMILAR - IMAGES 1 sueersze: 30 X 42

o = ——— - R pous

APS5.00



—

ARCHITECTURE

934 Howard Street
San Francisco, CA
94103

P. (415) 677-0966

CLIENT

J'.r i - B
CORRUGATED ———mi | CONSULTANT
METAL SIDING I AR R WATERPROOFING _ e
il : PTD CORRUGATED  — FIBER CEMENT | FVERG e
WATEBPROCFING i : METAL SIDING
. SIDING WATERFROOFING ——
i SLOPED
GALVANIZED
SHEET METAL
FLASHING O TRIM

PTD GALVANIZED 34" FIBER CEMENT : : J-MOLDING WEEP

SHEET METAL TRIM === TRIM = = s
—-4 L , - H " N . - =TT a
gﬁEE#NﬁLEgTEL HEAD FLASHING HEAD FLASHING o
FINISH FLASHING /8" GYE B FTD GALVANIZED \
- SHEET METAL 15" GYP /B GYP BD,
NAIL FIN WINDOW MAIL FIN WINDOW
MAIL FIN WINDOW NAIL FIN WINDOW

RECESSED WINDOW - CORRUGATED METAL SIDING - HEAD 18 WINDOW - CORRUGATED METAL SIDING - HEAD 1 3 WINDOW - FIBER CEMENT LAP SIDING- HEAD B WINDOW - STUCCO - HEAD 4 w
a"=t.0" 10" a1 0" 3 =1-0"
& ]
NAIL FIN WINDOW i | 4 4 MAIL FIN WINDOW ' 2
. .- i GYP BO MAIL FIN WINDOW MAIL FIN WINDOW _ _ B EY R B I
PTD GALVANIZED -'—-"-= fa.-a.* GYP BD. /' m
SHEET METAL J-MOLDING K.
JAME THIM LA — :
PTD GALVANIZE , —_
SHEET METAL PTD GALVANIZED O
JAMB TRIM ?EﬁETT rﬁﬁﬁ AL il
s 34" FIBER CEMENT CEMENT PLASTER
Eﬂ%?ﬁlﬂ'lgffﬂrﬁg THM IR I| : FINISH SYSTEM b O 5
I d
PTD CORRUGATED FIEER CEMENT . ] : WATERPROOFING— -
WATERPROOFING METAL SIDING SDNG I1| I ~ <
WATERPROOFING : WATERPROOFING I STUCCO | —
= O
.l|' 1 J._ LIJ
LLI <"
RECESSED WINDOW - CORRUGATED METAL SIDING - JAMB 17 WINDOW - CORRUGATED METAL SIDING - JAMB 12 WINDOW - FIBER CEMENT LAP SIDING- JAMB B WINDOW - STUCCO - JAMB 3 O Cﬁ 2
"=1.0" e L & =1 TP —
A MAIL FIN WINDOW 4 NAIL FIN WINDOW A MAIL FIN WINDOW Y 0P 3
NAIL FIN WINDOW —~ . Y <
GYE BD /‘5"-5' GYP BD ek ’/’EJE" GYP BD 2 LLI |_
J-MOLDING ) _ - : Q. L
HEAVY GUAGE ~ — | PTD GALVANIZE : 3 34" FIBER l =1 m 0. Q
GALVANIZED SHEET METAL : : CEMENT THIM m O
SHEET METAL SILL SILL TRIM 2 ” . T
W/ END DAMS —_— ~J
.. o
WATERPRODFING WATERPROOFING WATERPROOFING WATESPRAOOFING ————————— ' F L{O)
CORRUGATED - : FIBEA CEMENT CEMENT PLASTER — - i
; METALSIDING | . SIDING FINISH SYSTEM e m
METAL SIDING b |
r __.l 5 ] l' ¥ _
RECESSED WINDOW - CORRUGATED METAL SIDING - SILL 16 WINDOW - CORRUGATED METAL SIDING - SILL 11 WINDOW - FIBER CEMENT LAP SIDING- SILL F i WINDOW - STUCCO -SILL 2 m
T =10 3°=1"0" 3=1-0"

REV ISSUE DATE
PLANNING 3.16.23
SUBMISSION

PLANNING 7.11.23

6/22/2023 11:31:13 AM

'\—/J{,_\ o REVISIONS
e FC LAP SIDING - STUCCO a: X
: [:>< MTL LATH & LAP SIDING
<E BRI e [:>< TR S TTTT——iF WATERPROOFING
PTD GALVANIZED SHEET METAL . &
It FLAHSING [(> J-SCREED T T———lE
' : PTD GALVANIZED SHEET METAL 3t PTD GALVANIZED SHEET
[<>< FLAHSING : FLAHSING
il PTD CORRUGATED 3¢ PTD CORRUGATED
¥ METAL SIDING : METAL SIDING
2 :f%
i ; : . _‘_‘_‘_‘_'_'_“‘—'—-—._.__‘_‘_H_,_/
. .-'? .. : WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE ARCHITECT.
EXT. DETAILS &
L ’/\N‘/ - [ S MATERIALS
FC LAP SIDING TO STUCCO 10 STUCCO TO CORRUGATED MTL SIDING 6 FIBER CEMENT LAP SIDING TO CORRUGATED MTL SIDING 1 ::ZT'TLE
3" =4Lp" 3= 10" 3 = 150" moss. 2110 omameAuthor

SHEET SIZE: 30 x 42

APS5.01



—

GENERAL NOTES ARCHITECTURE
A.  SITE ELEVATION HEIGHT OF XXX-XX" = 00", 934 Howard Street
San Francisco, CA
B.  G.C. SHALL COORDINATE EXTERIOR FINISHES WITH 94103
EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS.
C.  SEE SHEETS A10.00 & A10.01 FOR WALL TYPE P. (415) 677-0966

SCHEDULE AND FLOOR/ROOF ASSEMBLIES.

D. SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS FOR INFORMATION CLIENT
REGARDING THE GRADING OF ALL EXTERIOR AREAS.

E. GC TO COORD. AND INSTALL VENTING FOR ALL
CONCEALED ROOF AREAS AND OTHER FRAMED

e /

VOIDS. N v+

s ;-J v 1 v oo

F.  ALL GSM FLASHING SHALL BE GALVANIZED OR _ : _

BONDERIZED AND PAINTED OR RECEIVE COATINGS LIVING GROUP
TO MATCH SURROUNDING MATERIALS. NOT EVERY
OCCURANCE OF GSM FLASHING IS SHOWN.
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS SHOW DESIGN INTENT. GC

ARE TYPICAL, NOT ALL LOCATIONS ARE INDICATED.
STF'S SHALL BE REQUIRED AT ALL 3-DIMENSIONAL
TRANSITIONS OF PLANES OR MATERIALS. PROVIDE
SHOP DRAWINGS THAT FULLY DEPICT ALL
REQUIRED STF'S FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL
PRIOR TO FABRICATION.

IlO-Ig

H. SEE ROOF PLANS AND ELEVATIONS FOR PARAPET
HEIGHTS.

ROOF SLOPES NOTED ARE MINIMUMS. GC TO
INCLUDE AND COORDINATE ROOF CRICKETS IN
FIELD FOR PROPER DRAINAGE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH CODE AND ROOF MANUFACTURER'S
WARRANTY.

IIO IO L

J. GC SHALL PROVIDE SAFETY GLAZING IN ALL
LOCATIONS REQUIRED BY CBC SECTION 2406 AND

@ SHALL INCLUDE GSM FLASHING AT ALL MATERIAL
|
|
|
|
|
|
AS REQUIRED BY CHAPTER 7.

TRANSITIONS. CONSULTANT
@ G. SOLDERED TRANSITION FLASHING (STF) SHOWN
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

" O-Ig

K. NOT EVERY OCCURANCE OF SEALANTS ARE
SHOWN. CONTRACT DOCUMENTS SHOW DESIGN
= INTENT. GC SHALL INCLUDE SEALANTS AS REQ. AT

| | ALL MATERIAL TRANSITIONS.
45 - 6" ’ L. THRESHOLDS SHALL BE COMPLIANT AT ALL DOORS

45 - 6" f \\ N 45 - 6"

ll9-IOL

BUILDING PLAN - ROOF _ > BUILDING PLAN - ROOF N "WBUILDING PLAN-ROOF - - INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR, 1/2" MAX HEIGHT.

M.  CONCRETE LEVELING COMPOUND AT DECKS,
SHOWERS OR OTHERWISE TO PROVIDE FLUSH
LEVEL AND COMPLIANT TRANSITIONS AT DOOR
THRESHOLDS TO DECKS AND TO SHOWERS

N. GC SHALL INCLUDE , WHETHER SPECIFIED OR NOT,
ANY AND ALL ACCESSORIES, COMPONENTS OR
OTHER REQUIREMENTS TO PROVIDE A FULLY
WARRANTED SYSTEM. MEANING THE GC SHALL
RETAIN SUBCONTRACTORS THAT ARE SPECIALISTS
IN THEIR FIELD.

0. THE GC SHALL INCLUDE LABOR AND MATERIALS TO
PROVIDE A COMPLETE COLD FORMED METAL
FRAMED AND GYPSUM WALL BOARD WALL AND
CEILING SYSTEM. NOT EVERY ASPECT OF EVERY
GYPSUM WALLBOARD DETAIL, ACCESSORY,
TRANSITION OR TERMINATION DETAIL IS INDICATED
UNIT IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

UNIT UNIT

P. ACOUSTIC SEALANT SHALL BE FIRE RATED AND
INSTALLED TYPICALLY THROUGHOUT THE PROJECT
AS REFERENCED IN THE SPECS, DRAWINGS, AND IN
THE ACOUSTICAL REPORTS.
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BUILDING PLAN - FLOOR 4 BUILDING PLAN - FLOOR 4 BUILDING PLAN - FLOOR 4 Q. NOT EVERY ASPECT OF EVERY FIRE STOPPING
DETAIL IS INDICATED IN THE CDS, THE GC SHALL

INCLUDE ALL FIRE STOPPING , SAFING THAT WILL BE
REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THE PROJECT AND
RECEIVE APPROVAL FROM LOCAL INSPECTORS.

PETALUMA, CA

R. PROVIDE REQUIRED EXTENSION OF THE ONE-HOUR
OR TWO EXTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION THROUGH
ATTIC, USE DOUBLE BLOCKING AND OR RATED GWB
TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF SHEATHING.

500 HOPPER STREET (LOT 5)

S. DRAFT STOPS REQUIRED PER CBC 718.3 SHALL BE
1/2" SHEATHING TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF OR
APPROVED EQUAL.

llg-IOL
llg-IOL

VENTS AS PERMITTED BY CODES TO MINIMIZE ROOF
PENETRATIONS.

UNIT UNIT

uU. ALL GUARDRAILS SHALL BE 43" AFF
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